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English

WARNINGS
• The maximum weight of the child is 9kg.
• Never leave the child unattended.

• Do not use the reclined cradle once your child can sit 
unaided.

• This reclined cradle is not intended for prolonged periods of 
sleeping. 

• This reclined cradle does not replace a cot or a bed. Should 
your child need to sleep, then it should be placed in a suitable 
cot or bed.

• It is dangerous to use this reclined cradle on an elevated 
surface, e.g. a table.

• Always use the restraint system.
• Never use the toy bar to carry the reclined cradle.
• Do not use the reclined cradle if any components are broken 

or missing.
• Do not use accessories or replacement parts other than those 

approved by the manufacturer. Using other accessories can 
be dangerous.

• Adult assembly required. Small parts. Chocking Hazard.
• Young children should not be allowed to play unsupervised 

in the vicinity of the product.
• Always verify that the crotch strap and harness are correctly 

adjusted and locked even if the child is set for a short time.
• Be sure to check that your childcare article does not contain 

any loose screws or any other part which might injure the 
child or catch or trap his or her clothing (ribbon, dummy, 
necklace etc…), and thus cause strangulation.

• Check that the locking mechanisms are correctly engaged 
and adjusted before using your childcare article.

• Ensure that your childcare article is on a solid surface and 
is positioned at a safe distance from any device capable of 
producing an open flame, sources of intense heat, electrical 
sockets, extension leads, cookers, stoves… etc, or any object 
within the child’s reach.

• To avoid the risk of suffocation, keep all plastic bags and 
packaging out of reach of babies and young children.

Care and storage:
1. Washing instructions.

2. All fabrics are machine washable.

3. Do not submerge any of the product in water. Wipe with 
damp cloth.

4. After washing, make sure that mattress properly dry before 
reassembly.

Additional advice
1. As soon as your child is capable of sitting up unaided, we 

recommend that you use a high chair for the safety and 
comfort of your child.

2. If possible, vary the angle of the backrest according to 
requirements : sitting for meals, semi-reclining when awake 
and fully reclining when resting.

3. Do not leave the child in the baby chair for very long 
periods: 1.5 hours max.

4. To prevent the risk of tipping, the baby chair should never 
be carried by two persons.

5. To prevent the risk of falling, the baby chair should not be 
carried with the child in it.

6. Clean the baby chair regularly.
7. For washing the garment, please consult the instruction 

label.
8. To facilitate reassembly, be sure to make a note of how the 

different parts fit together before dismantling the product. 
Do not iron. Remember that all mechanical products need 
regular maintenance and careful use if they are to provide 
maximum satisfaction and last a long time.

Environment
For environmental reasons, when you have stopped using this 
product, we ask that you dispose of the product in the proper 
waste facilities in accordance with local legislation.

 Boho Chic 2-in-1 Rocker
INSTRUCTION GUIDE

IMPORTANT! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
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Siège-berceur 2-en-1 Boho Chic
NOTICE D’UTILISATION

IMPORTANT ! A CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS BESOINS DE REFERENCE.

AVERTISSEMENT
• Poids maximum du bébé: 9kg.
• Ne jamais laisser l’enfant sans surveillance.

• Ne plus utiliser le transat dès lors que l’enfant peut se 
tenir assis tout seul.

• Ce transat n’est pas prévu pour de longues périodes 
de sommeil.

• Ce transat ne remplace pas un couffin ou un lit. 
Lorsque l’enfant a besoin de dormir, il convient de le 
placer dans un couffin ou un lit approprié.

• Il est dangereux d’utiliser ce transat sur une surface en 
hauteur: par exemple, une table.

• Toujours utiliser le système de retenue.
• Ne jamais utiliser l’arceau de jeu pour porter le transat.
• Ne pas utiliser le transat si des composants sont cassés 

ou manquants.
• Ne pas utiliser des accessoires et pièces de rechange 

autres que ceux approuvés par le fabricant.
• Assemblage par un adulte requis. Contient des petites 

pièces. Risque d’étouffement.
• Ne pas utiliser d ’accessoires ou pièces de rechange 

autres que ceux approuvés par le fabricant. L’utilisation 
d ’autres accessoires peut s’avérer dangereuse.

• Utilisez systématiquement la sangle d’entrejambe et 
le harnais correctement verrouillé et ajusté même si 
l’enfant y est installé pour un court instant.

• Veillez à vérifier que votre article de puériculture ne 
comporte pas de vis mal serrée ou tout autre élément 
susceptible de blesser l’enfant ainsi que d’accrocher 
ou coincer ses vêtements (cordon, sucettes, 
colliers, etc…), ceci pourrait provoquer un risque 
d’étranglement.

• Avant l’utilisation de votre transat vérifiez que les 
mécanismes de verrouillage sont bien enclenchés et 
correctement ajustés.

• Assurez-vous que votre article de puériculture est 
sur un plan stable et qu’il se trouve éloigné de tout 
appareil pouvant produire une flamme nue, de source 
de chaleur intense, des prises électriques, rallonges, 
cuisinières, fours, etc…, ou d’objet pouvant être 
attrapés par l’enfant.

• Pour éviter les risques d’étouffement, conservez les 
sacs plastique de l’emballage hors de portée des 

bébés et des jeunes enfants.

Entretien et non-utilisation:
1. Instructions de lavage: Tous les tissus sont lavables en 

machine.

2. Aucune partie de ce produit NE DOIT être immergée dans 
l’eau.

3. Enlevez les piles si vous n’utilisez pas ou entreposez 
le produit pour une longue période.

4. Après le lavage, assurez-vous que le matelas est bien 
sec avant de procéder au réassemblage du produit.

Informations supplémentaires
Dès que l’enfant se tient assis tout seul, nous vous conseillons 
d’utiliser une chaise haute pour la sécurité et le confort de 
votre enfant.
5. Si possible variez l’inclinaison du dossier en fonction du 

besoin : assise pour le repas, semi-allongée pour l’éveil ou 
allongée pour le repos.

6. Ne pas laisser l’enfant trop longtemps dans son transat : 
1h30 maxi.

7. Pour éviter le basculement, ne pas transporter le transat à 2 
personnes.

8. Pour éviter les risques de chute, ne pas transporter le transat 
lorsque l’enfant y est installé.

9. Nettoyer régulièrement le transat.
10. Pour le lavage de la confection, consulter la vignette de 

contexture située sur la confection.
11. Avant démontage, veillez à bien noter la manière dont les 

différentes parties sont montées afin de tout remonter 
correctement. Ne pas repasser. Rappelezvous 
que tous les produits mécaniques dépendent d’un entretien 
régulier et d’une utilisation raisonnable, pour donner entière 
satisfaction et être durables.

Environnement
Lorsque vous n’utilisez plus le produit, nous vous prions par 
souci de l’environnement de vous débarrasser du produit 
en faisant le tri des déchets et conformément à la législation 
locale en la matière.

Français

Hamaca para bebé Boho Chic 2-en-1
GUÍA DE INSTRUCCIONES

IMPORTANTE! GUARDAR PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA.

ADVERTENCIAS
• El bebé no debe pesar más de 9 kg.
• Nunca deje al niño solo.

• No utilizar la gandulita a partir de que el bebé se 
mantiene sentado por sí solo.

• Esta gandulita no está pensada para que el bebé 
duerma en ella durante largos periodos de tiempo.

• Esta cuna reclinada no es adecuada para periodos de 
sueño prolongados y no sustituye a una cuna o una 
cama. Si su hijo necesita dormir, debe acostarlo en la 
cuna o en la cama.

• Es muy peligroso poner la gandulita en una superfi cie 
alta, como una mesa.

• Utilice siempre el sistema de sujeción.
• Nunca use el brazo de juguete para llevar la cuna reclinada.
• No utilice la cuna reclinada si cualquiera de estos 

componentes esta danado o se ha perdido.
• Utilizar únicamente accesorios o piezas de recambio 

vendidos o aprobados por el fabricante. La utilización 
de otros accesorios puede ser peligrosa.

• El montaje debe realizarlo siempre un adulto. Piezas 
pequeñas. Riesgo de asfixia.

• No se debe permitir a los niños pequeños jugar sin 
supervisión en las proximidades del producto.

• El bebé debe sistemáticamente llevar el arnés cerrado 
y ajustado correctamente, incluso si se utiliza la 
gandulita durante una estancia corta.

• Compruebe que la gandulita no tenga ningún tornillo 
mal apretado u otro elemento susceptible de herir 
al bebé o de engancharse en su ropa u otro objeto 
(cordón, chupetes, collar…), podría suponer un riesgo 
de estrangulación.

• Antes de utilizar este producto de puericultura, verifi 
car que los mecanismos de bloqueo estén bien 
cerrados y correctamente ajustados.

• Asegúrese que el producto de puericultura esté sobre 
una superfi cie alejada de llamas, fuentes de calor 
intenso, enchufes, cocinas, hornos…u objetos que 
pueda coger el bebé.

• Para evitar riesgos de asfixia, mantenga las bolsas de 
plástico de la caja fuera del alcance de los bebés y los 
niños.

Cuidado y almacenamiento:
1. Instrucciones de lavado: Todas las telas son lavables a máquina

2. NO sumerja ninguna parte del producto en agua.
3. Extraiga las pilas si no lo utiliza o lo guarda durante   

mucho tiempo.
4. Después del lavado, asegúrese de que el colchón está 

seco antes de volver a ensamblar.
5. 

Consejos adicionales
1. No utilizar la gandulita si el bebé se mantiene sentado por 

sí mismo.
2. Si es posible, variar la inclinación del respaldo en función 

de las necesidades: sentada para las comidas, semi-estirada 
para el juego y estirada para el descanso.

3. No dejar al bebé mucho tiempo en la gandulita : 1h30 
máximo.

4. Para evitar el balanceo, no transportar la gandulita entre 2 
personas.

5. Para evitar el riesgo de caídas, no transportar la gandulita 
con el bebé instalado dentro. Limpiar la gandulita 
regularmente.

6. Para un uso y duración óptimos del producto, debe 
limpiarlo regularmente.

7. Antes de lavarlo, consultar la etiqueta de composición textil 
cosida a la vestidura dónde seencuentran las instrucciones y 
los símbolos para lavarlo correctamente.

8. Antes del desmontaje, ver como están montadas las 
diferentes piezas para volverlo a montar correctamente. 
No planchar. Todos los productos mecánicos necesitan un 
mantenimiento regular y un uso razonable para que sean 
duraderos.

Medio ambiente
Cuando decida desechar el producto, le rogamos que, 
en interés del medioambiente, separe los residuos de 
conformidad con la legislación local en la materia.

Español



Voor klantenservice informatie kunt u terecht op onze website: www.tinylove.com Para receber ajuda do serviço de informação ao cliente, por favor visite nosso website: www.tinylove.com6 7

English

Boho-Chic 2-in-1 wipstoeltje
INSTRUCTIES

BELANGRIJK! BEWAAR VOOR LATER GEBRUIK.

WAARSCHUWINGEN
• Maximum gewicht van het kind is 9 kg.
• Laat het kind nooit zonder toezicht.

• Het wipstoeltje mag niet gebruikt worden als het kind 
zelfstandig kan zitten.

• Dit wipstoeltje is niet geschikt om een baby langdurig 
in te laten slapen. 

• Het wipstoeltje is geen vervanging voor een wieg of 
bed en is niet bedoeld om lang in te slapen. Laat uw 
baby in een wieg of een bedje slapen.

• Het is uiterst gevaarlijk het wipstoeltje op een 
verhoogd oppervlak te plaatsen zoals b.v. een tafel, 
salontafel, enz.

• Let er op dat bij gebruik het sluitsysteem altijd 
gesloten is.

• Gebruik nooit de speelgoed handgrepen om het 
wipstoeltje te dragen.

• Gebruik het wipstoeltje niet als onderdelen missen of 
zijn gebroken.

• Gebruik uitsluitend accessoires, onderdelen of 
wisselstukken die door de fabrikant of verdeler worden 
aanbevolen. Het gebruik van andere accessoires kan 
gevaar voor het kind opleveren.

• Gebruik geen accessoires of onderdelen behalve als 
deze door de fabrikant goedgekeurd zijn.

• Montage alleen door volwassene. Bevat kleine 
onderdelen. Verstikkingsgevaar.

• Jonge kinderen mogen niet zonder toezicht in de 
buurt van het product spelen.

• Sluit steeds en in elke omstandigheid het harnas in 
combinatie met het tussenbeenstukje.

• Pas het harnas op de lichaamsbouw van uw kind 
aan. Controleer regelmatig of het wipstoeltje geen 
losse schroeven of andere losse/scherpe delen bevat 
waaraan uw kind zich zou kunnen verwonden of 
zich met de kleding zou kunnen klemmen (touwtjes, 
fopspenen,fopspeenkettingen enz…).

• Alvorens het product te gebruiken dient u alle 
sluitingen en mechanismen te controleren.

• Verzeker u ervan dat het wipstoeltje op een vlakke 
stabiele ondergrond is geplaatst. Het wipstoeltje dient 

ver verwijderd te zijn van apparaten die vlammen 
produceren, sterke warmtebronnen, stopcontacten, 
verlengsnoeren, kooktoestellen, ovens, voorwerpen 
enz. die binnen de reikwijdte van het kind liggen.

• Om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen dienen plastic 
zakken buiten bereik van kinderen bewaard te worden.

Onderhoud en opslag:
1. Wasinstructies: Alle materialen zijn machine wasbaar.

2. Onderdompel GEEN onderdeel van het product in water.
3. Verwijder de batterijen in geval van langdurig opbergen  

of ongebruik.
4. Controleer na het wassen of het matras goed droog is 

voordat u het weer in elkaar zet.

Extra informatie
1. Regel de stand van de rugleuning afhankelijk van de 

activiteit: rechte zithouding voor de maaltijd, halve 
zithouding voor het spel en lighouding voor de rust.

2. Vanaf het moment dat het kind zelfstandig kan zitten 
adviseren wij een kinderstoel te gebruiken.

3. Plaats baby niet langer dan 1u30 in het wipstoeltje.
4. Om schokken te voorkomen, raden wij af het wipstoeltje 

met 2 personen te dragen.
5. Voorkom risico’s; verplaats het wipstoeltje altijd in lege 

toestand.
6. Om optimaal van uw product te kunnen genieten is het van 

groot belang het tafelstoeltje regelmatig te onderhouden. 
7. Raadpleeg het wasetiket voordat u de bekleding gaat 

reinigen. Het wasetiket is aan de bekleding vastgehecht. Op 
het wasetiket treft u de onderhoudssymbolen.

8. Alvorens het product te demonteren dient men alle delen 
goed te bestuderen om later het geheel weer correct 
te kunnen monteren. Niet strijken. Om optimaal van uw 
product te kunnen genieten dienen mechanische delen 
regelmatig onderhouden te worden.

Milieu
Wanneer je het product niet meer gebruikt, verzoeken wij je uit 
milieuoverwegingen het product gescheiden bij het afval te 
plaatsen, conform de lokale wetgeving. 

Nederland

Boho-Chic 2-in-1 wipstoeltje
GUIA DE INSTRUÇÕES

IMPORTANTE! MANTENHA PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA.

AVISOS
• Peso máximo da criança: 9 quilos.
• Nunca deixe o bebê desacompanhado.

• Não utilizar a espreguiçadeira a partir do momento em 
que o bebé já se senta sozinho.

• A espreguiçadeira não é indicada para os períodos de 
sono. 

• A espreguiçadeira não é adequada para períodos 
prolongados de sono e não substitui o berço ou a cama. 
Caso seu filho precise dormir, ele deve ser colocado em 
uma cama ou berço.

• É perigoso pousar a espreguiçadeira numa superfície 
alta, por exemplo, uma mesa. 

• Sempre use o sistema de segurança.
• Nunca use a barra de brinquedo para reclinar a 

espreguiçadeira.
• Nao utilizar a espreguicadeira caso qualquer peca esteja 

quebrada ou faltando. 
• Utilizar somente acessórios ou peças de substituição 

vendidos ou aprovados pelo fabricante. A utilização de 
outros acessórios pode tornar-se perigosa.

• Necessita ser montada por um adulto. Contém partes 
pequenas. Risco de Asfixia.

• Crianças pequenas não devem brincar sem supervisão 
de um adulto.

• Apertar e ajustar sempre os cintos de segurança 
e o entre pernas mesmo se a criança estiver na 
espreguiçadeira durante pouco tempo.

• Verifi car se o artigo de puericultura não possui parafusos 
mal apertados ou outro elemento susceptível de 
magoar a criança assim como prender ou trilhar as suas 
roupas (cordões, chupetas, fi os, etc.), uma vez que pode 
provocar riscos de estrangulamento.

• Antes de utilizar o artigo de puericultura verifi car se os 
mecanismos de bloqueamento estão bem engatados e 
correctamente ajustados.

• Assegure-se que o vosso artigo de puericultura está 
num plano estável e que se encontra longe de aparelhos 
que possam produzir chama, de fontes de calor intenso, 
das tomadas eléctricas, cabos, fogões, fornos, etc., ou de 
objectos que possam ser agarrados pela criança.

• Para evitar riscos de asfixia, guardar os sacos plásticos da 
embalagem fora do alcance dos bebés e das crianças.

Cuidado e armazenamento:
1. Instruções de lavagem: Todos os tecidos podem ser 

lavados na máquina de lavar.

2. Não coloque nenhuma parte do produto da água.
3. Remova as pilhas quando for armazenar ou deixar de usar 

o produto por um longo período de tempo.
4. Depois de lavar, assegure-se de que o tecido esteja 

apropriadamente seco antes de remontá-lo.

Conselhos adicionais
1.  A partir do momento em que a criança começa a sentar-se 

sozinha, aconselhamos a utilização de uma cadeira alta para 
a segurança e o conforto do bebé.

2. Se possível, deve variar a inclinação do assento em função 
da necessidade: sentada para a refeição, semi-deitada para 
brincar ou deitada para o repouso.

3. Não deixar a criança na espreguiçadeira durante muito 
tempo: 1h30 máximo.

4. Para evitar balanços, a espreguiçadeira não deve ser 
transportada por 2 pessoas.

5. Para evitar riscos de queda, não transportar a 
espreguiçadeira com a criança instalada dentro.

6. Para total satisfação, o produto necessita de lavagens 
regulares.

7. Antes de lavar, consulte a etiqueta da composição têxtil, 
cosida na confecção, onde poderá encontrar os símbolos de 
lavagem do produto.

8. Antes de desmontar, verifi car a forma como estão 
montadas as diferentes partes de modo a voltar a montar 
correctamente. Não passar a ferro. Lembre-se que todos 
os produtos mecânicos dependem de uma manutenção 
regular e de uma utilização razoável, para oferecer completa 
satisfação e durabilidade.

Ambiente
Quando deixar de usar o produto, solicitamos, por razões 
ambientais, que elimine o seu produto fazendo a triagem e 
cumprindo com a legislação local nesta matéria.

Português
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 Boho Chic 2-in-1 Wippe
GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

WICHTIG! ZUR SPÄTEREN EINSICHTNAHME AUFBEWAHREN.

WARNUNG
• Das Maximalgewicht des beträgt 9 kg.
• Lassen Sie das Baby niemals unbeaufsichtigt.

• Die Wippe nicht mehr verwenden, sobald das Kind 
alleine sitzen kann.

• Diese Wippe ist nicht für eine längere Schlafenszeit 
vorgesehen.

• Diese Wippe ist nicht für eine längere Schlafenszeit 
vorgesehen und ersetzt kein Reisebett oder Bett. Wenn 
Ihr Kind schlafen muss, sollten Sie es in ein geeignetes. 
Reisebett oder Bett legen.

• Es ist gefährlich, die Wippe auf eine erhöhte Fläche zu 
stellen: z.B. auf einen Tisch.

• Benützen Sie immer das Gurtsystem.
• Die Wippe niemals am Spielbügel tragen.
• Die Wippe nicht verwenden, wenn Komponenten
• kaputt sind oder fehlen.
• Verwenden Sie nur das vom Hersteller bestätigte 

Zubehör und entsprechende Ersatzteile. Der Einsatz von 
Fremdzubehor kann gefahrlich sein.

• Aufbau durch Erwachsene erforderlich. Kleinteile. 
Erstickungsgefahr.

• Kleinkinder sollten niemals unbeaufsichtigt in Nähe 
des Produkts spielen dürfen.

• Auch wenn die Wippe nur kurz verwendet wird, 
benutzen Sie immer den Gurt und verschließen Sie 
diesen.

• Prüfen Sie immer, dass alle Schrauben der Wippe gut 
festgezogen sind und dass sich das Kind an keinem 
Teil verletzen, seine Kleidung einklemmen oder mit 
seiner Kleidung (Schnur, Schnullerkette, Halskette etc.) 
hängen bleiben kann um jegliches Verletzungssrisiko 
auszuschließen.

• Prüfen Sie vor dem Gebrauch immer, ob der 
Verschlussmechanismus eingerastet und korrekt 
angepasst/justiert ist.

• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Wippe auf einer festen 
Unterlage steht und ein Sicherheitsabstand zu jeglichen 
Gegenständen, welche über eine offene Flamme 
oder eine intensive Wärmequelle verfügen, bzw. zu 
Steckdosen, Verlängerungskabeln, Öfen etc. eingehalten 
wird, und sich keine sonstigen Gegenstände in 
Reichweite des Kindes befinden.

• Um jegliches Erstickungsrisiko auszuschließen halten, 
Sie die Plastikverpackung außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Babys und kleinen Kindern.

Pflege und Aufbewahrung:
1. Waschanleitung: Alle Textilien sind in der Maschine waschbar.

2. Tauchen Sie KEIN Teil des Produkts in Wasser ein.
3. Entfernen Sie die Batterien für eine längerfristige Lagerung 

oder Nichtbenutzung.
4. Nach dem Waschen sicherstellen, dass die Auflage vor 

dem Zusammensetzen vollständig getrocknet ist.

Zusätzliche Informationen
1. Sobald das Kind selbständig aufrecht sitzen kann, 

empfehlen wir aus sicherheitsgründen und für den Komfort 
des Kindes die Verwendung eines Hochstuhls.

2. Soweit möglich, passen Sie die Schrägstellung der 
Rückenlehne den jeweiligen Anforderungen an: Sitzposition 
zum Einnehmen der Mahlzeiten, Halbliegeposition im 
munteren Zustand bzw Liegeposition als Ruhestellung.

3. Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nicht zu lange in der Wippe: Maximale 
Nutzungsdauer 1,5 Stunden.

4. Transportieren Sie die Wippe nie zu zweit, um ein Umkippen 
zu vermeiden.

5. Transportieren Sie die Wippe nicht, wenn das Kind darin 
sitzt, um das Risiko eines Sturzes zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigen Sie die Wippe regelmäßig.
7. Lesen Sie die Waschanleitung, bevor Sie den Stoff waschen.
8. Merken Sie sich vor dem Auseinandernehmen, wie die 

einzelnen Teile zusammengesetzt sind, um diese wieder 
korrekt zusammensetzen zu können. Bezug nicht bügeln. 
Für eine lange Lebensdauer benötigen alle mechanischen 
Produkte eine regelmäßige Wartung und Pflege. Sie müssen 
sachgerecht verwendet werden.

Umwelt
Wenn Sie das Produkt nicht mehr verwenden, bitten wir 
Sie, das Produkt entsprechend der lokalen Gesetzgebung 
umweltgerecht zu entsorgen.

Deutsch

Sdraietta 2-in-1 Boho Chic
MANUALE D’ISTRUZIONI

IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE PER CONSULTAZIONI SUCCESSIVE.

AVVERTENZE
• Peso massimo del bambino: 9kg 
• Non lasciare mai il bambino incustodito.

• Non utilizzare questa sdraietta quando il bambino è in 
grado di stare seduto da solo.

• Non è consigliato utilizzare la sdraietta per lunghi 
periodi di sonno.

• La sdraietta non è stata ideata per lunghi periodi di 
sonno e non sostituisce la culla o il lettino. Quando 
il vostro bambino dovesse aver bisogno di dormire, 
mettetelo nella culla o nel lettino.

• È pericoloso posizionare la sdraietta su una superfi cie 
rialzata: per esempio, un tavolo.

• Usare sempre il sistema di ritegno.
• Non utilizzare mai la barra giocattolo come supporto 

alla sdraietta.
• Non utilizzare la sdraietta se alcuni componenti sono 

rotti o mancanti.
• Utilizzare esclusivamente accessori o pezzi di ricambio 

venduti o approvati dal produttore. L’utilizzo di altri 
accessori potrebbe rivelarsi pericoloso’s.

• Deve essere montato da un adulto. Componenti 
piccolli. Rischio di soffocamento.

• Non permettere ai bambini di giocare in prossimità del 
prodotto senza supervisione.

• Utilizzare sistematicamente il passagambe e le cinture 
correttamente agganciate e regolate, anche quando il 
bambino è seduto per pochi istanti.

• Verifi care che l’articolo non abbia viti avvitate in 
modo scorretto o altri elementi che potrebbero ferire 
il bambino o nei quali i suoi vestiti potrebbero restare 
impigliati (lacci, succhietti, collanine, ecc…), per evitare 
qualsiasi rischio di strangolamento.

• Prima dell’utilizzo, verifi care che i meccanismi di fi 
ssaggio siano ben agganciati e sistemati correttamente.

• Verifi care che la sdraietta si trovi su un piano stabile 
e lontano da fonti di calore intenso, prese elettriche, 
prolunghe, fornelli, forni, ecc., o oggetti che possano 
essere afferrati dal bambino.

• Per evitare rischi di soffocamento, conservare I sacchetti 
in plastica dell’imballo fuori dalla portata dei neonati e 
dei bambini più piccoli.

Mantenimento e stoccaggio:
1. Istruzioni per il lavaggio: Tutti i tessuti sono lavabili  

in lavatrice.

2. NON immergere in acqua nessuna parte del prodotto.
3. Rimuovere le pile se si ripone per un lungo periodo o non 

viene utilizzato per molto tempo.
4. Dopo il lavaggio, verificare cheil materasso sia asciutto 

prima di rimontarlo.

Informazioni supplementari
1. Da quando il bimbo può rimanere seduto da solo, vi 

consigliamo l’utilizzo di un seggiolone per garantirgli 
sicurezza e comfort.

2. Se possibile, variare la reclinazione dello schienale in 
funzione delle necessità: seduta per il pasto, semi-sdraiata 
per il risveglio o sdraiata per il riposo.

3. Non lasciare il bambino troppo a lungo nella sdraietta: 1h30 
max.

4. Per evitare dondolii, non trasportare la sdraietta in 2 
persone.

5. Per evitare rischi di caduta, non trasportare la sdraietta 
quando il bimbo è seduto all’interno. Pulire regolarmente la 
sdraietta.

6. Per ottimizzare l’utilizzo del seggiolino,mantenere pulito il 
prodotto regolarmente.

7. Prima del lavaggio, consultare l’etichetta di composizione 
del tessuto cucita sulla confezione, per verifi care i simboli di 
lavaggio.

8. Prima dello smontaggio, controllare il modo in cui tutti 
i pezzi sono stati montati, per rimontarli correttamente. 
Non stirare. Ricordare che lo stato delle parti meccaniche 
dipende da un utilizzo regolare e corretto, che migliora le 
prestazioni e rende il prodotto più durevole nel tempo.

Ambiente
Quando smetterete di utilizzare il prodotto, vi preghiamo 
per la tutela dell’ambiente di smaltire il prodotto in modo 
differenziato e nel rispetto della normativa locale in materia.

Italiano
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English English

 Boho Chic kehys kahdella toiminnolla
KÄYTTÖOHJEET

TÄRKEÄÄ! SÄILYTÄ KÄYTTÖOHJEET MYÖHEMPÄÄ TARVETTA VARTEN.

VAROITUKSET
• Lapsen painon saa olla enintään 9 kg.
• Älä koskaan jätä lasta yksin ilman valvontaa.

• Älä käytä kehto jäntevät toimintaan, kun lapsesi voi  
istua itse.

• Tämä kehto vähärasvaisen toimintoa ei ole tarkoitettu 
pitkäaikaiseen nukkumaan.

• Tämä kehto vähärasvaisen toimintoa ei ole tarkoitettu 
pitkäaikaiseen unta ja ei korvaa pinnasänky tai sänky. 
Jos lapsesi tarvitsee nukkumaan, laita se sopivaan 
pinnasänky tai sänky.

• On vaarallista käyttää tätä kehto vähärasvaisen toiminto 
kohopinnan esimerkiksi pöydälle.

• Käytä aina turvavyöjärjestelmää.
• Koskaan tanko leluilla kuljettaa kehto vähärasvaista 

toimintaan.
• Kun lelu on poistettu, reikä peitetty korkit säädetty.
• Koskaan kehto jäntevät toimintaa, jos jokin osa on 

viallinen tai puuttuu.
• ja vaihtoosia. Muiden lisälaitteiden käyttäminen voi olla 

vaarallista.
• Älä käytä lisäosia tai korvaavia osia, ellei valmistaja ole 

niitä hyväksynyt.
• On koottava aikuisen. Sisältää pieniä osia.Tukehtumisvaaran.
• Pikkulasten leikkiminen ilman valvontaa tuotteen 

välittömässä läheisyydessä tulee kieltää.
• Tarkista aina, että haarahihna ja valjaat on kiinnitetty 

oikein ja lukittu, vaikka keinua käytetään vain 
lyhytaikaisesti.

• Varmista, ettei lastentarvikkeessasi ole irrallisia ruuveja 
eikä mitään osia, jotka saattaisivat vahingoittaa lasta 
tai tarttua hänen vaatteisiinsa (nauhoja, tutteja, 
kaulaketjuja jne…), ja näin aiheuttaa kuristumisen.

• Tarkista, että lukitusmekanismit on kytketty ja säädetty 
oikein, ennen kuin käytät lastentarvikettasi.

• Varmista, että lastentarvikkeesi on lujalla pinnalla ja 
että se on asetettu turvallisen välimatkan päähän 
kaikista laitteista, jotka voivat synnyttää avoliekin, kuten 
voimakkaasta lämmönlähteestä, sähköpistorasioista, 
jatkojohdoista, helloista, uuneista.. jne., tai mistä 
tahansa lapsen ulottuvilla olevista esineistä.

• Pidä kaikki muovipussit ja -pakkaukset pois vauvojen ja 
pienten lasten ulottuvilta.

Hoito ja varastointi:
1. Pesuohjeet: Kaikki kankaat ovat konepestäviä.

2. NO tuotteen osia voidaan upottaa veteen.
3. Paristot on työnnettävä sisään niin, että navat tulevat 

oikein päin.
4. Pesun jälkeen varmista, että patja on täysin kuiva 

ennen kierrätystä.

Lisäohjeita
1. Heti kun lapsi pystyy istumaan ilman tukea, suosittelemme, 

että käytät syöttötuolia lapsen turvallisuuden ja 
mukavuuden tähden.

2. Mikäli mahdollista, vaihtele selkänojan kaltevuutta tarpeen 
mukaan: istuma-asento ateriointia, puolimakuuasento 
hereillä oloa ja täysi makuuasento lepoa varten.

3. Älä jätä lasta vauvakeinuun liian pitkäksi aikaa: maksimiaika 
1,5 tuntia.

4. Kippaamisen välttämiseksi vauvakeinua ei saa koskaan 
kuljettaa yhdessä toisen henkilön kanssa.

5. Putoamisvaaran välttämiseksi vauvakeinua ei saa kuljettaa 
lapsen ollessa siinä.

6. Puhdista vauvakeinu säännöllisesti.
7. Päällyskankaan pesua varten katso sinä olevaa 

ohjemerkintää.
8. Ennen kuin purat tuotteen, huomioi tarkoin, miten eri 

osat on sovitettu toisiinsa, jotta tuote olisi helpompi koota 
uudelleen. Ei saa silittää. Muista, että kaikki mekaaniset 
tuotteet ovat riippuvaisia säännöllisestä huollosta ja 
järkevästä käytöstä, jotta ne vastaisivat optimaalisesti 
odotuksia ja niillä olisi pitkä käyttöikä.

Ympäristö
Ympäristönsuojelun kannalta on tärkeää, että kun et enää 
käytä tätä tuotetta, hävität sen asianmukaisesti paikallisten 
määräysten mukaisesti.

Suomi

 Boho Chic 2 i 1-vugge
BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING

VIGTIGT! OPBEVARES TIL FREMTIDIG BRUG.

ADVARSLER
• Maks. vægt for et barn er 9 kg. 
• Lad ikke babyen være uden opsyn.

• Benyt ikke lænevuggen, når først dit barn kan sidde af 
sig selv.

• Denne længevugge er ikke beregnet til længere tids 
søvn.

• Denne lænevugge er ikke beregnet til længere tids 
søvn og er ikke en erstatning for en vugge eller en seng. 
Hvis dit barn har behov for at sove, bør det lægges i en 
passende vugge eller seng.

• Det er farligt at benytte denne lænevugge på en hævet 
overflade som f.eks. et bord.

• Brug altid fastspændingsanordningen.
• Benyt aldrig legetøjsstangen til at bære lænevuggen.
• Benyt aldrig lænevuggen, hvis nogen komponent er 

defekt eller mangler.
• Brug kun tilbehør eller reservedele, som er godkendt af 

fabrkanten. Brug af andet tilbehør kan være farlig.
• Skal samles af en voksen. Indeholder smådele. Risiko for 

kvælning.
• Små må ikke lege uovervåget i nærheden af produktet.
• Kontrollér altid, at skridtstroppenog selen er korrekt 

justeret og låst, også selvom barnet kun skal sidde en 
kort tid.

• Sørg for at kontrollere, at din barneplejeartikel ikke 
indeholder nogen løse skruer eller andre dele, der kan 
skade dit barn eller få fat i eller fange hans eller hendes 
tøj (bændler, sut, halskæde, etc...) og dermed forårsage 
kvælning.

• Kontrollér, at låsemekanismener er korrekt tilsluttet og 
juteret, inden du anvender barneplejeartiklen.

• Sørg for, at din barneplejeartikel er på en fast overflade 
og er anbragt i en sikker afstand fra enhver anordning, 
der kan frembringe åben ild, kraftig varmekilde, 
elektriske stik, forlængerledninger, ovne, komfurer 
... etc. eller andre genstande inden for barnets 
rækkevidde.

• For at undgå risiko for kvælning skal plastposer og – 
emballage holdes uden for (små) børns rækkevidde.

 

Pleje og opbevaring:
1. Vaskeanvisninger: Alle stoffer kan maskinvaskes.

2. INGEN dele af produktet må nedsænkes i vand.
3. Fjern batterierne, hvis produktet enten skal opbevares eller 

tages ud af drift igennem længere tid.
4. Efter vask skal det sikres, at madrassen er helt tør, før 

produktet samles igen.

Yderligere råd
1. Så snart dit barn er i stand til at sidde uden hjælp, anbefaler 

vi, at du bruger en høj stol for dit barns sikkerhed og 
komfort.

2. Om muligt skal vinklen på rygdelen justeres i henhold 
til kravene: Opret ved måltide, halvvejs tilbagelænet, når 
barnet er vågen og helt tilbagelænet ved hvile.

3. Efterlad ikke barnet i baby-stolen i længere perioder: 
Maksimalt 1,5 timer.

4. For at forhindre risiko for vipning bør baby-stolen aldrig 
bæres af to personer.

5. For at forhindre risiko for fald, bør babystolen ikke bæres 
med barnet i den.

6. Rengør baby-stolen regelmæssigt.
7. Se vaskeanvisningmærket angående vask af betrækket.
8. For at lette gensamling bør man notere, hvorledes de 

forskellige dele passer sammen, inden produktet skilles ad. 
Må ikke stryges. Husk, at alle mekaniske produkter har brug 
for regelmæssig vedligeholdelse og forsigtig brug, hvis de 
skal yde maksimal tilfredshed og vare en lang tid.

Miljø
Af hensyn til miljøet bedes du aflevere dette produkt i egnede 
affaldsdeponeringsanlæg i overensstemmelse med lokal 
lovgivning.

Dansk
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 Boho Chic 2-i-1 vagga
INSTRUKTIONSGUIDE

VIKTIGT! SPARA FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS.

VARNINGAR
• Maxvikten för ett barn är 9 kg. 
• Lämna aldrig barn utan tillsyn.

• Använd inte den lutade babysittern när ditt barn kan 
sitta upp utan hjälp.

• Denna lutade babysitter är inte avsedd att sova i under 
längre perioder.

• Denna lutade babysitter är inte avsedd för längre 
perioder av sömn och ersätter inte en spjälsäng eller en 
säng. Behöver ditt barn sova, lägg ditt barn i en lämplig 
spjälsäng eller säng.

• Det är farligt att använda denna lutade babysitter på en 
förhöjd yta, till exempel på ett bord.

• Använd alltid fasthållningsanordningen.
• Bär aldrig produkten i babysitterns sidskenor.
• Anvand inte den lutade babysittern om nagon del ar 

trasig, skadad eller saknas.
• Använd inte tillbehör eller ersättningsdelar andra än de 

som godkänts av tillverkaren.
• Använd inte tillbehör eller reservdelar utöver dem som 

har godkänts av tillverkaren eller återförsäljaren. Det kan 
vara farligt att använda andra tillbehör.

• Kräver vuxen montering. Smådelar. Kvävningsrisk.
• Små barn bör inte tillåtas leka utan tillsyn i närheten  

av produkten.
• Kontrollera alltid att grenremmen och selen är rätt 

justerade och låsta, även om barnet bara ska sitta I 
babyskyddet en kort stund.

• Kontrollera att barnavårdsartikeln inte innehåller några 
lösa skruvar eller andra delar som kan skada barnet eller 
fastna i barnets kläder (band, napp, halsband osv.) och 
därmed orsaka strypning.

• Kontrollera att låsanordningarna är ordentligt låsta och 
korrekt justerade innan du använder barnavårdsartikeln.

• Se till att barnavårdsartikeln står på en stabil yta och är 
placerad på ett säkert avstånd från alla apparater som 
kan ge upphov till en öppen låga, intensiva värmekällor, 
elektriska uttag, förlängningssladdar, spisar, ugnar osv., 
eller andra föremål som är inom barnets räckhåll.

• Håll allt förpackningsmaterial av plast utom räckhåll för 
barn för att förhindra risk för kvävning.

Underhåll och förvaring:
1. Varningsinstruktioner: Alla tyger är maskintvättbara.

2. Doppa INTE någon del av produkten i vatten.
3. Avlägsna batterierna för långvarig förvaring eller om 

babysittern inte ska användas under längre perioder.
4. Efter tvätt, låt madrassen torka ordentligt innan den 

monteras igen.

Ytterligare information
1. Så snart barnet kan sitta upp utan hjälp rekommenderar 

vi att du använder en barnstol för barnets säkerhet och 
komfort. 

2. Om det går ska du variera vinkeln på ryggstödet efter 
behov: uppfällt för måltider, till hälften nedfällt under vaken 
tid och helt nedfällt vid vila.

3. Låt inte barnet sitta kvar i babyskyddet under mycket långa 
perioder: högst 1,5 timma.

4. För att förhindra risken för att babyskyddet tippar framåt 
eller bakåt ska det aldrig bäras av två personer samtidigt.

5. För att förhindra risken för fall ska babyskyddet inte 
transporteras med barnet i.

6. Rengör babyskyddet med jämna mellanrum.
7. Se tvättråden på etiketten för rengöring av textildelen.
8. Se till att notera hur de olika delarna ska sitta ihop innan du 

monterar isär produkten för att underlätta återmontering. 
Ska inte strykas. Kom ihåg att alla mekaniska produkter 
måste underhållas regelbundet och hanteras varsamt för 
maximal tillfredsställelse och lång varaktighet.

Miljö
Ta hänsyn till miljön. Vi uppmanar dig att kassera produkten på 
en lämplig återvinningsstation enligt lokal lagstiftning när du 
ska sluta använda den.

Svenska

 Boho Chic 2-i-1 vagga
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

WAŻNE! ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ.

Polski

OSTRZEŻENIE!
• Maksymalna waga dziecka wynosi 9 kg.
• Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki.

• Nie używaj tego leżaczka gdy twoje dziecko może 
samodzielnie siedzieć.

• Ten leżaczek nie jest przeznaczony na miejsce 
dłuższego snu dziecka. 

• Ten leżaczek nie zastępuje łóżeczka dziecinnego, 
kołyski lub łóżka. Jeśli twoje dziecko potrzebuje snu, to 
powinno być umieszczone w odpowiednim łóżeczku 
dziecinnym lub łóżku.

• Stawianie leżaczka na podwyższeniu, np. na stole, jest 
niebezpieczne.

• Zawsze zapinaj paski ochronne.
• Nigdy nie używaj pręta z zabawkami do przenoszenia 

leżaczka.
• Nie używaj leżaczka, jeżeli jakakolwiek jego część jest 

uszkodzona lub gdy jej brakuje.
• Nie używać akcesoriów ani części zamiennych innych 

niż zatwierdzone przez producenta. Używanie innych 
akcesoriów może być niebezpieczne.

• Składanie wyłącznie przez osoby dorosłe. Drobne 
elementy. Niebezpieczeństwo udławienia się.

• Małe dzieci nie powinny bawić się bez nadzoru w 
pobliżu tego produktu.

• Zawsze sprawdzać, czy pasek krocza i szelki są 
prawidłowo wyregulowane i zablokowane, nawet jeśli 
dziecko jest ustawione na krótki czas.

• Sprawdzić, czy wszystkie śruby oraz inne elementy 
zagrażające zranieniem dziecka lub zaczepieniem 
ubranka (sznurówek, smoczka, itp.) są dokręcone, 
ponieważ może to grozić uduszeniem.

• Przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania sprawdzić, czy 
mechanizmy blokujące są prawidłowo zamocowane i 
wyregulowane.

• Odchylana kołyska powinna stać na równej 
powierzchni, z dala od źródeł ognia, źródeł silnego 
ciepła, gniazdek elektrycznych, przedłużaczy, kuchenek, 
piecyków, itp. Oraz innych przedmiotów w zasięgu 
dziecka.

• Aby uniknąć ryzyka uduszenia, należy trzymać wszystkie 
torby foliowe i opakowania poza zasięgiem niemowląt i 
małych dzieci.

Utrzymanie i przechowywanie:
1. Instrukcje czyszczenia: Wszystkie tkaniny można prać w pralce.

2. NIE WOLNO zanurzać w wodzie żadnej części produktu.
3. Przy nie używaniu lub składowaniu przez dłuższy okres czasu 

należy wyjąć baterie.

Dodatkowe porady
1. Gdy tylko dziecko będzie mogło samodzielnie siedzieć, 

zalecamy używanie wysokiego krzesełka dla jego 
bezpieczeństwa i wygody.

2. Jeśli jest to możliwe, należy zmieniać kąt nachylenia oparcia 
zgodnie z wymaganiami: siedzenie podczas posiłków, 
odchylenie oparcia do połowy, gdy dziecko się obudzi I 
całkowite odchylenie podczas odpoczynku.

3. Nie zostawiać dziecka w foteliku dziecięcym na bardzo długi 
czas: maks. 1,5 godziny.

4. Aby zapobiec ryzyku przewrócenia, fotelik dziecięcy nigdy 
nie powinien być przenoszony przez dwie osoby.

5. Aby zapobiec ryzyku upadku, fotelik dziecięcy nigdy nie 
powinien być przenoszony, gdy znajduje się w nim dziecko.

6. Należy regularnie czyścić fotelik dziecięcy.
7. Sposób czyszczenia tkanin podano na metce.
8. W celu ułatwienia ponownego montażu, przed 

rozmontowaniem produktu zapamiętać, jak poszczególne 
części są zamontowane. Nie prasować. Należy pamiętać, że 
wszystkie części mechaniczne będą sprawne i będą mieć 
większą żywotność, jeżeli będą prawidłowo użytkowane i 
konserwowane.

Środowiska
Ze względu na kwestie ochrony środowiska po zaprzestaniu 
użytkowania niniejszego produktu prosimy o właściwe jego 
zutylizowanie zgodnie z lokalnymi regulacjami prawnymi.

Poland:
IMPORT I DYSTRYBUCJA: J.Musioł Przedsiębiorstwo 
Produkcyjno Handlowo Usługowe MARKO Spółka Jawna, 
ul. Rybnicka 2D, 44-300 Wodzisław Śląski
www.marko-baby.pl



Для информации о связи с центром обслуживания клиентов заходите на наш сайт по адресу: www.tinylove.com Müşteri hizmetleri hakkında bilgi için lütfen web sitemizi ziyaret edin: www.tinylove.com14 15

English English

БАУНСЕР 2 В 1 «БОХО ШИК»
РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ

ВНИМАНИЕ! СОХРАНИТЕ ДЛЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ В БУДУЩЕМ.

ПРЕДОСТЕРЕЖЕНИЕ
• Максимальный вес ребенка - 9 кг.
• Никогда не оставляйте ребёнка без присмотра.

• Прекратите использовать люльку, как только ваш ребенок 
научится сидеть самостоятельно.

• Ta nagnjeni gugalni stolcek ni namenjen temu, da bi otrok v 
njem spal dlje casa. 

• Данная люлька не предназначена для сна и не заменяет 
собой кровать. Если ваш ребенок хочет спать, переложите 
его в кроватку.

• Данную люльку опасно использовать на возвышенных 
поверхностях, например, на столе.

• Всегда используйте систему ремней безопасности.
• Не поднимайте и не тащите люльку за перекладину  

для игрушек.
• Не используйте люльку, если какие-либо часть 

повреждены или отсутствуют.
• Не используйте никакие аксессуары или запасные детали, 

кроме одобренных производителем.
• Uporabljajte samo dodatke in nadomestne dele, ki jih je 

odobril proizvajalec. Uporaba drugih dodatkov je lahko 
nevarna. 

• Сборка должна осуществляться взрослым. Мелкие части. 
Опасность удушения.

• Не следует оставлять детей играть без присмотра 
взрослых вблизи данного изделия.

• Vedno preverite, ali je varnostni pas med nogami in prek 
ramen ustrezno nameščen in so sponke zaprte, tudi če bo 
otrok sedel le kratek čas.

• Preverite, da izdelek za otroka ne vsebuje nepritrjenih vijakov 
ali drugih delov, ki bi lahko poškodovali otroka ali za katere bi 
se lahko zataknila njegova oblačila (trak, duda, ogrlica ipd.) in 
povzročila zadušitev.

• Preverite, ali so mehanizmi za zaklepanje ustrezno aktivirani 
in nastavljeni, preden uporabite izdelek za otroka.

• Ko uporabljate izdelek za otroka, poskrbite, da je na 
trdni površini in varno oddaljen od vseh naprav, ki lahko 
povzročijo ogenj, virov močne toplote, električnih vtičnic, 
kablov podaljškov, kuhalnikov, pečic ipd. ter vseh predmetov 
v dosegu otroka.

• Da bi se izognili nevarnosti zadušitve, vse plastične vrečke in 
embalažo hranite izven dosega dojenčkov in malčkov.

Уход и хранение:
1. Как стирать: Все ткани можно стирать в машине.

2. Запрещено мыть изделия или какие-либо его части в воде.
3. Перед длительным хранением следует извлечь из изделия.
4. еред сборкой после стирки убедитесь в том, что 

матрас полностью высох.

Dodatni nasvet
1. Takoj, ko lahko vaš otrok samostojno sedi pokončno, 

vam priporočamo, da za varnost in udobje vašega otroka 
uporabite visoki stol za hranjenje.

2. Če je mogoče, spremenite kot naslonjala glede na zahteve: 
sedenje med obroki, polovično nagnjeno, ko je otrok buden 
in popolnoma nagnjeno pri počitku.

3. Otroka ne puščajte v otroškem stolu zelo dolgo: največ 1,5 
ure.

4. Da bi se izognili nevarnosti prevrnitve, na otroški stol nikoli 
ne posedajte dveh oseb.

5. Da bi se izognili nevarnosti padca, otroškega stola ne smete 
nositi z otrokom v njem.

6. Redno čistite ostroški stol.
7. Za pranje tkanine glejte navodila na etiketi.
8. Za lažje ponovno sestavljanje si pred razstavljanjem zapišite, 

kateri deli sodijo skupaj. Ne likajte. Vedite, da vsi mehanski 
izdelki potrebujejo redno vzdrževanje in previdno uporabo, 
če naj zagotovijo najboljše možno zadovoljstvo in dolgo 
življenjsko dobo.

Okolje
Kadar prenehate uporabljati izdelek, ga iz okoljevarstvenih 
razlogov odložite v ustreznih zbirnih centrih za posebne 
odpadke, skladno z lokalno zakonodajo.

Pусский

Boho Chic 2,si 1 Arada Ana Kucağı
KULLANMA TALIMATI

ÖNEMLİ! İLERIDE DANIŞMAK ÜZERE TUTUN.

UYARILAR
• Çocuğun ağırlığı maksimum 9 kg'dır.
• Bebeği hiçbir zaman tek başına bırakmayın.

• Eğimli beşiği çocuğunuz kendi başına oturabilmeye 
başladığı andan itibaren kullanmayın.

• Bu egimli besik uzun süreli uyku için degildir.
• Bu eğimli beşik uzun süreli uyku için değildir ve bir yatak 

veya beşiğin yerini tutmaz.
• Eğimli beşiğin bir masa gibi yüksek yüzeylerde 

kullanılması tehlikelidir.
• Her zaman zaptetme sistemini kullanın.
• Eğilimli beşiği taşımak için asla oyuncak barını 

kullanmayın.
• Bileşenlerinden biri kırık, hasarlı veya eksikse bu eğimli 

beşiği kullanmayın.
• Üreticinin tavsiye ettiklerinin dışındaki aksesuar ve yedek 

parçaları kullanmayın. Başka aksesuarların kullanılması 
tehlikeli olabilir.

• Bir yetişkin tarafından kurulmalıdır. Küçük parçalar içerir. 
Boğulma tehlikesi bulunur.

• Küçük çocuklar ürünün yakınlarında bir yetişkin 
olmadan oynamamalıdır.

• Çocuk kısa süreliğine kullanacak olsa bile, geçmeli 
tokalı kayışın ve kemerin doğru şekilde ayarlanmış 
olduğunu her zaman kontrol edin.

• Çocuk ürününüzde herhangi bir gevşek vidanın, 
çocuğa zarar verebilecek, giysisine takılıp veya giysisini 
sıkıştırıp (kurdele, emzik, kolye vs) boğulmaya neden 
olabilecek başka bir parçanın olmadığından emin 
olmak için kontrol edin.

• Çocuk ürününüzü kullanmadan önce, kilitleme 
mekanizmalarının doğru şekilde devreye girdiğinden 
ve ayarlandığından emin olmak için kontrol edin.

• Çocuk ürününüzün sağlam bir yüzeyde olduğundan 
ve açık alev üretebilecek her türlü cihazdan, aşırı 
ısı kaynaklarından, elektrik prizlerinden, uzatma 
kablolarından, ocaklardan, fırınlardan... vb. güvenli bir 
mesafede olduğundan veya çoğunun ulaşabileceği 
mesafede herhangi bir obje olmadığından emin olun.

• Boğulma riskini önlemek için tüm naylon poşet ve 
ambalajları bebek ve küçük çocuklardan uzak tutunuz.

Bakım ve depolama:
1. Yıkama Talimatları: Tüm kumaşlar makinede yıkanabilir.

2. Ürünün herhangi bir bölümünü su altında TUTMAYIN.
3. Uzun süreli depolama durumunda veya kullanılmadığı 

zaman pilleri çıkarın.
4. Yıkadıktan sonra, şiltenin tekrar monte edilmeden 

önce tamamen kurutulduğundan emin olun.

İlave öneriler
1. Çocuğunuz yardımsız oturmaya başlar başlamaz, güvenliği 

ve konforu için bir mama sandalyesi kullanmanızı öneririz.
2. Mümkünse, arkalığın açısını ihtiyaçlara göre değiştirin: 

yemek yerken oturur konum, uyanıkken yarı yatmış konum 
ve dinlenirken tam yatmış konum.

3. Çocuğu çok uzun süreler boyunca bebek sandalyesinde 
bırakmayın: en fazla 1,5 saat.

4. Devrilme riskini önlemek için, bebek sandalyesi asla iki kişi 
tarafından taşınmamalıdır.

5. Düşme riskini önlemek için, bebek sandalyesi çocuk 
içindeyken taşınmamalıdır.

6. Bebek sandalyesini düzenli olarak temizleyin.
7. Kumaşı yıkarken, lütfen talimat etiketine bakın.
8. Tekrar montaj yapmayı kolaylaştırmak için, ürünü demonte 

etmeden önce farklı parçaların nasıl takıldığını bir yere 
not edin. Ütülemeyin. Tüm mekanik ürünlerin maksimum 
memnuniyet sağlaması ve uzun ömürlü olması için düzenli 
bakım ve dikkatli kullanım gerektirdiğini unutmayın.

Çevre
Bu ürünü artık kullanmayacağınızda çevreyi korumak amacıyla 
ürünü yerel kurallara uygun olarak çöp çeşidine göre ayırarak 
atmanızı rica ederiz.

Türkçe
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Бохо Шик Бебешки Стол Люлка
ИНСТРУКЦИЯ

ВАЖНО! ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА СПРАВКА В БЪДЕЩЕ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ
• Максималното тегло на детето е 9 кг
• Никога не оставяйте бебето без наблюдение.

• Не използвайте наклонената люлка, когато детето 
ви започне да сяда без чужда помощ.

• Тази наклонена люлка не е предназначена за дълъг 
период на спане и не замества детското креватче 
или леглото. Ако детето ви трябва да спи, то трябва 
да бъде сложено в подходящо детско креватче или 
легло.

• Опасно е да се използва тази наклонена люлка 
върху издигната повърхност, напр. върху маса.

• Винаги използвайте системата за ограничаване на 
движенията на детето.

• Никога не използвайте пръчката за играчки, за да 
носите наклонената люлка.

• Не използвайте наклонената люлка, ако някои 
компоненти са счупени или липсват.

• Използвайте само аксесоарите и резервните 
части, одобрени от производителя. Употребата на 
неодобрени аксесоари може да бъде опасна.

• Необходимо е да се сглоби от възрастни. Малки 
части. Опасност от задавяне.

• Не трябва да се позволява на малки деца да играят 
ненаблюдавани в близост до продукта.

• Винаги проверявайте дали коланът през кръста 
и раменните колани са правилно регулирани и 
закопчани – дори когато детето е положено за 
кратко време.

• Непременно проверете дали по този артикул, 
предназначен за детето ви, няма хлабави болтове 
или други части, които могат да го наранят или да 
се захванат или закачат за облеклото му (панделка, 
биберон, гердан и др.) и по този начин да причинят 
удушване.

• Преди да използвате този артикул се уверете, че 
блокиращите механизми са правилно регулирани и 
задействани.

• Уверете се, че артикулът, предназначен за детето, е 
поставен върху твърда повърхност и на безопасно 
разстояние от всеки уред, способен да произведе 
открит пламък, от източници на силна топлина, 

от електрически розетки, удължителни кабели, 
тенджери, печки и т.н., както и от всеки предмет, 
който е в обсега на детето.

• За да избегнете опасността от задушаване, дръжте 
всички найлонови торбички и пакети извън обсега 
на бебета и малки деца.

Грижи & съхранение:
1. Инструкции за миене: Всички материи могат да се перат 

в перална машина.

2. НЕ потапяйте никоя част на продукта във вода.
3. Извадете батериите при дългосрочно складиране или 

периоди на неизползване.
4. След измиване, уверете се, че матракът изсъхва 

правилно преди повторно сглобяване.

Допълнителен съвет
1. Когато детето ви може да седи без чужда помощ, 

препоръчваме да използвате висок стол за безопасността 
и удобството на детето ви.

2. Ако е възможно, променете ъгъла на облегалката според 
изискванията: за седеж при хранене, полу-легнало 
положение за будно състояние и изцяло полегнало за 
почивка.

3. Не оставяйте детето в бебешкия стол за много дълъг 
период от време: 1,5 ч. макс.

4. За да предотвратите риска от преобръщане, бебешкия 
стол никога не трябва да се носи от двама души.

5. За да предотвратите риска от падане, не пренасяйте 
бебешкия стол с детето в него.

6. Почиствайте редовно бебешкия стол.
7. Вижте инструкциите на етикета относно правилния начин 

на изпиране.
8. За да улесните повторното сглобяване, преди да 

разглобите изделието, моля, отбележете си как са 
сглобени различните части. Не гладете. Не забравяйте, че 
всички механични продукти изискват редовна поддръжка 
и внимателно използване, за да сте максимално доволни 
от употребата им и да ги използвате дълго време.

Околна среда
С цел опазване на околната среда ви приканваме след 
прекратяване на употребата да изхвърлите продукта в 
предвидените за това места в съответствие с местното 
законодателство.

Български

Dremavček 2 v 1 v slogu boemske 
elegance Boho Chic 

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO
POZOR! SHRANITI ZA KASNEJŠE NAPOTKE.

OPOZORILO
• Največja dovoljena teža otroka je 9 kg.
• Nikoli ne pustite otroka brez nadzora.

• Ne uporabljajte nagnjenega gugalnega stolčka, ko otrok 
že zna sedeti brez pomoči.

• Ta nagnjeni gugalni stolcek ni namenjen temu, da bi 
otrok v njem spal dlje casa. 

• Ta nagnjeni gugalni stolček ni namenjen temu, da bi 
otrok v njem spal dlje časa in ne nadomešča zibelke ali 
postelje. Če vaš otrok potrebuje spanec, ga namestite v 
ustrezno zibelko ali posteljico.

• Nagnjen gugalni stolček je nevarno uporabljati na 
dvignjenih površinah, npr. na mizi.

• Vedno uporabljajte varnostne zaponke.
• Lok z igračkami nikoli ne uporabljajte kot ročaj za 

prenašanje.
• Ne uporabljajte nagnjenega gugalnega stolčka, če je 

kakršen koli njegov del poškodovan ali manjka.
• Uporabljajte samo dodatke in nadomestne dele, ki jih je 

odobril proizvajalec. Uporaba drugih dodatkov je lahko 
nevarna.

• Izdelek mora sestaviti odrasla oseba. Embalaža vsebuje 
majhne sestavne dele, ki predstavljajo nevarnost zadušitve.

• Majhnim otrokom ni dovoljena igra v bližini proizvoda.
• Vedno preverite, ali je varnostni pas med nogami in prek 

ramen ustrezno nameščen in so sponke zaprte, tudi če 
bo otrok sedel le kratek čas.

• Preverite, da izdelek za otroka ne vsebuje nepritrjenih 
vijakov ali drugih delov, ki bi lahko poškodovali otroka 
ali za katere bi se lahko zataknila njegova oblačila (trak, 
duda, ogrlica ipd.) in povzročila zadušitev.

• Preverite, ali so mehanizmi za zaklepanje ustrezno 
aktivirani in nastavljeni, preden uporabite izdelek za 
otroka.

• Ko uporabljate izdelek za otroka, poskrbite, da je na 
trdni površini in varno oddaljen od vseh naprav, ki 
lahko povzročijo ogenj, virov močne toplote, električnih 

vtičnic, kablov podaljškov, kuhalnikov, pečic ipd. ter vseh 
predmetov v dosegu otroka.

• Da bi se izognili nevarnosti zadušitve, vse plastične 
vrečke in embalažo hranite izven dosega dojenčkov in 
malčkov.

Nega in shranjevanje:
1. Navodila za čiščenje: Vse tkanine so pralne v stroju.

2. Izdelka NIKOLI NE dajajte v vodo.
3. Pri daljšem shranjevanju ali neuporabi proizvoda 

odstranite baterijske vložke.
4. Ko vzmetnico operete, se prepričajte, da je ta 

popolnoma suha, preden izdelek ponovno sestavite.

Dodatni nasvet
1. Takoj, ko lahko vaš otrok samostojno sedi pokončno, 

vam priporočamo, da za varnost in udobje vašega otroka 
uporabite visoki stol za hranjenje.

2. Če je mogoče, spremenite kot naslonjala glede na zahteve: 
sedenje med obroki, polovično nagnjeno, ko je otrok buden 
in popolnoma nagnjeno pri počitku.

3. Otroka ne puščajte v otroškem stolu zelo dolgo: največ 1,5 
ure.

4. Da bi se izognili nevarnosti prevrnitve, na otroški stol nikoli 
ne posedajte dveh oseb.

5. Da bi se izognili nevarnosti padca, otroškega stola ne smete 
nositi z otrokom v njem.

6. Redno čistite ostroški stol.
7. Za pranje tkanine glejte navodila na etiketi.
8. Za lažje ponovno sestavljanje si pred razstavljanjem zapišite, 

kateri deli sodijo skupaj. Ne likajte. Vedite, da vsi mehanski 
izdelki potrebujejo redno vzdrževanje in previdno uporabo, 
če naj zagotovijo najboljše možno zadovoljstvo in dolgo 
življenjsko dobo.

Okolje
Kadar prenehate uporabljati izdelek, ga iz okoljevarstvenih 
razlogov odložite v ustreznih zbirnih centrih za posebne 
odpadke, skladno z lokalno zakonodajo.

Slovenščina
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Boemska Eleganca Otroški Zibalnik
GHID DE INSTRUCŢIUNI

IMPORTANT! A SE PĂSTRA PENTRU UTILIZĂRI ULTERIOARE.

AVERTISMENTE
• Greutatea maximă a copilului este de 9 kg.
• Nu lăsați niciodată copilul nesupravegheat.

• Nu folosiți acest leagăn din momentul în care poate sta 
aşezat fără ajutor.

• Nu se inten ioneaza folosirea acestui leagan înclinat 
pentru perioade prelungite de somn.

• Acest leagăn înclinat nu este indicat a fi folosit perioade 
prelungite de somn si nu înlocuieşte un pătuț sau un pat. În 
cazul în care copilul trebuie să doarmă, el trebuie pus într-
un pătuț sau pat adecvat.

• Folosirea acestui leagăn înclinat pe o suprafață la înălțime, 
de exemplu o masă, este periculoasă.

• Folosiți întotdeauna sistemul de hamuri de siguranță.
• Nu utilizați niciodată bara cu jucării pentru a transporta 

leagănul.
• Nu folosiți leagănul dacă are elemente rupte sau lipsă.
• Nu folosiți alte accesorii sau componente de înlocuire decât 

cele aprobate de producător. Folosirea altor accesorii poate 
fi periculoasă.

• Asamblarea trebuie efectuată de un adult. Conține piese 
mici. Pericol de sufocare.

• Copiii mici nu trebuie lăsați să se joace 
nesupravegheați în a-propierea produsului.

• Verificați întotdeauna centura de prindere între 
picioare şi hamul să fie reglate şi fixate corespunzător, 
chiar dacă copilul este aşezat pentru o perioadă scurtă 
de timp.

• Asigurați-vă că articolul pentru copii nu prezintă 
şuruburi desfăcute sau orice alte elemente care 
ar putea răni copilul sau care i-ar putea prinde 
hăinuțele (panglică, suzetă, colier etc.), cauzând astfel 
strangularea.

• Asigurați-vă că dispozitivele de blocare sunt cuplate şi 
reglate corespunzător înainte de folosirea articolului 
pentru copii.

• Asigurați-vă că articolul pentru copii se află pe o 
suprafață stabilă şi este poziționat la o distanță sigură 
de orice dispozitiv care ar putea produce o flacără 
sau orice sursă de căldură intensă, prize electrice, 
prelungitoare, aragazuri, plite etc., sau alt obiect aflat la 
îndemâna copilului.

• Pentru a evita riscul de sufocare, nu lăsați la îndemâna 
bebeluşilor şi a copiilor pungile de plastic şi 
ambalajele.

Îngrijire şi depozitare:
1. Instrucțiuni de spălare: Toate materialele pot fi spălate  

la mașină.

2. NU scufundați aparatul în apă.
3. Bateriile se vor scoate în caz de perioade prelungite de 

depozitare sau atunci când nu folosiți produsul.
4. După spălare asigurați-vă că salteaua este complet 

uscată înainte de reasamblare.

Sfaturi suplimentare
1. De îndată ce copilul dvs. poate sta în şezut fără ajutor, vă 

recomandăm să folosiți un scaun înalt pentru siguranța și 
confortul copilului.

2. Dacă este posibil, modificați unghiul spătarului conform 
cerințelor: în şezut pentru mese, semi-înclinat atunci când 
este treaz şi înclinat complet când doarme.

3. Nu lăsați copilul în scaunul pentru copii pe perioade lungi 
de timp: 1,5 ore max.

4. Pentru a preveni riscul de basculare, scaunul pentru copii nu 
trebuie să fie transportat niciodată de două persoane.

5. Pentru a preveni riscul de cădere, scaunul pentru copii nu 
trebuie să fie transportat cu copilul în acesta.

6. Curățați scaunul pentru copii în mod regulat.
7. Pentru spălarea îmbrăcămintei, consultați instrucțiunile de 

pe etichetă.
8. Pentru a facilita reasamblarea, observați montarea diferitelor 

elemente înainte de a demonta produsul. Nu călcați. 
Rețineți că toate produsele mecanice necesită întreținere 
regulată şi trebuie utilizate cu atenție pentru o satisfacție 
deplină şi o durată lungă de viață.

Mediul înconjurător
Din motive care țin de protecția mediului, când nu mai 
folosiți produsul, vă rugăm să-l eliminați în modul adecvat, în 
conformitate cu legislația locală.

Română

Houpací křesílko 2 v 1 v boho stylu
INSTRUKCE

DŮLEŽITÉ! UCHOVEJTE PRO BUDOUCNOST.

VAROVÁNÍ
• Maximální hmotnost dítěte je 9 kg.
• Nikdy nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru.

• Nepoužívejte kolébku jakmile Vaše dítě může sedět  
bez pomoci.

• Táto koléba není určená pro delší období spánku a 
nenahrazuje dětskou postýlku nebo postel. Pokud Vaše 
dítě má spát, pak to má být ve vhodné dětské postýlce 
nebo na postely.

• Je nebezpečné používat uklidnijíci kolébku na vyvýšené 
ploše, například stůl.

• Vždy použijte kontrolní systém.
• Nikdy nepoužívejte bar s hračkami pro nosení kolébky.
• Nepouživejte kolebku pokud nějake komponenty jsou 

rozbite nebo chybi.
• Nepoužívejte doplňky nebo náhradní součásti, které 

nejsou schválené výrobcem. Používání jiných doplňků 
může být nebezpečné.

• Montáž je vyžadována dospělým člověkem. Malé části. 
Nebezpečí udušení.

• Nedovolte dětem hrát se bez dohledu v okolí produktu.
• Vždy zkontrolujte zda jsou správně nastavené a 

zajištěné bezpečnostní pásy, i když dítě na polohovací 
lehátko uložíte nebo posadíte jen na chvíli.

• Ujistěte se, že na tomto výrobku pro péči o dítě nejsou 
žádné uvolněné šroubky ani jakékoliv jiné součásti, 
které by dítě mohly poranit nebo se zachytit o jeho 
oděv (mašle, dudlík, řetízek apod...) a způsobit tak jeho 
uškrcení.

• Před použitím tohoto výrobku pro péči o dítě se 
ujistěte, zda jsou uzamykací mechanismy řádně 
zapnuté a nastavené.

• Dbejte na to, aby byl tento výrobek pro péči o dítě 
umístěn na pevném povrchu v bezpečné vzdálenosti 
od jakéhokoliv zařízení, které může být zdrojem 
otevřeného plamene, od zdrojů intenzivního tepla, od 
elektrických zásuvek, prodlužovacích kabelů, vařičů, 
sporáků apod... nebo jakýchkoliv jiných předmětů v 
dosahu dítěte.

• Udržujte plastové tašky a obaly mimo dosah kojenců a 
malých dětí Zabráníte tak riziku udušení.

Péče a skladováné:
1. Instrukce praní: Všechny tkaniny se mohou prát v pračce.

2. NEPONOŘUJTE žádnou část výrobku ve vodě.
3. Odstraňte baterie pro dobu dlouhodobého uskladnění 

nebo když je produkt mimo použití.
4. Ujistěte se, že matraci po vyprání necháte zcela 

uschnout, než ji znovu sestavíte.

Další doporučení
1. Jakmile vaše dítě dokáže již sedět samostatně, 

doporučujeme, abyste pro jeho bezpečnost a pohodlí 
používali vysokou židli.

2. Pokud to situace umožňuje, tak úhel opěradla pro záda 
podle potřeby měňte: pro sezení při krmení, polosklopenou 
polohu, když dítě bdí, a plně sklopenou polohu, když 
odpočívá.

3. Neponechávejte dítě na polohovacím lehátku delší dobu. 
max. 1,5 hodiny.

4. Aby se předešlo riziku překlopení, polohovací lehátko nesmí 
nikdy nosit dvě osoby.

5. Aby se předešlo riziku pádu, polohovací lehátko nesmí být 
nikdy přenášeno s dítětem. 

6. Polohovací lehátko pravidelně čistěte.
7. Přečtěte si prosím pokyny k mytí čalounění uvedené na 

štítku.
8. Před demontáží výrobku si poznačte, jak do sebe jednotlivé 

díly zapadají; usnadní vám to opětovnou montáž. Nežehlete. 
Nezapomínejte, že všechny mechanické výrobky vyžadují 
pravidelnou údržbu a opatrné zacházení, jestliže mají sloužit 
k plné spokojenosti a mít dlouhou životnost.

Ochrana životního prostředí
Z důvodu ochrany životního prostředí výrobek po ukončení 
používání zlikvidujte v příslušném místě pro likvidaci odpadu v 
souladu s národními právními předpisy.

České
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 Boho Chic 2 u 1 njihalica
UPUTE ZA UPORABU

VAŽNO! SAČUVATI ZA KASNIJU UPORABU.

UPOZORENJA
• Maksimalna težina djeteta je 9 kg.
• Nikada ne ostavljajte dijete bez nadzora.

• Ne koristite ležaljku kada dijete počne samostalno sjedeti.
• Ova ležaljka nije namijenjena za duže periode spavanja. 
• Ova ležaljka nije namijenjena za duže periode spavanja 

i ne predstavlja zamjenu za krevetac niti krevet. 
Ukoliko vaše dijete treba spavati, trebate ga smjestiti u 
odgovarajući krevetac ili krevet.

• Opasno je koristiti ovu ležaljku na uzvišenoj površini, npr. stolu.
• Uvijek koristite sigurnosne pojaseve.
• Nikada ne koristite prečagu sa igračkama za nošenje ležaljke.
• Ne koristite ležaljku ukoliko su neki dijelovi polomljeni ili 

nedostaju.
• Upotrebljavajte isključivo dodatke ili zamjenske dijelove 

odobrene od proizvođača. Upotreba drugih dodataka 
može biti opasna.

• Sklapanje smije obaviti samo odrasla osoba jer proizvod 
sadrži sitne dijelove. Opasnost od gušenja.

• Mala djeca se ne smiju ostavljati da se igraju bez 
nadzora u blizini proizvoda.

• Uvijek provjerite jesu li remen na preponama i 
sigurnosni pojas pravilno podešeni i zaključani čak i ako 
je dijete u kolijevci samo nakratko.

• Pobrinite se da vaš proizvod za skrb o djeci nema 
nezategnutih vijaka ili drugih dijelova koji bi mogli 
ozlijediti dijete, ili uhvatiti djetetovu odjeću (vrpca, duda, 
ogrlica itd.), i time uzrokovati gušenje.

• Provjerite jesu li mehanizmi za zaključavanje ispravno 
aktivirani i podešeni prije upotrebe vašeg proizvoda za 
skrb o djeci.

• Pobrinite se da se vaš proizvod za skrb o djeci nalazi na 
čvrstoj podlozi te da je smješten na sigurnoj udaljenosti 
od svih uređaja koji mogu proizvesti otvorenu vatru, 
izvora topline, električnih utičnica, produžnih kabela, 
štednjaka, kuhala itd. ili bilo kojeg drugog predmeta 
nadohvat djetetu.

• Kako biste izbjegli rizik od gušenja, držite sve plastične 
vrećice i ambalažu izvan dometa novorođenčadi i male 
djece.

Održavanje i odlaganje:
1. Upute za pranje: Svi materijali se mogu prati u perilici.

2. NEMOJTE potapati nijedan dio proizvoda u vodu.
3. Izvadite baterije u slučaju da proizvod nećete koristiti 

duži period.
4. Nakon pranja, provjerite je li madrac potpuno suh prije 

ponovnog postavljanja.

Dodatni savjeti
1. Čim vaše dijete počne samostalno sjediti, preporučujemo 

upotrebu visoke stolice u svrhu njegove sigurnosti i 
udobnosti.

2. Ako je moguće, mijenjajte kut nagiba naslona prema 
potrebama: sjedeći položaj za jelo, poluležeći položaj kada je 
dijete budno i potpuno ležeći položaj kada se dijete odmara.

3. Ne ostavljajte dijete u stolici za bebe predugo, najviše 1,5 
sat.

4. Kako biste spriječili opasnost od prevrtanja, stolicu za bebe 
nikada ne smiju nositi dvije osobe.

5. Kako biste spriječili opasnost od pada, stolicu za bebe 
nikada se ne smije nositi dok se dijete nalazi u njoj.

6. Stolicu za dijete redovito čistite.
7. Za pranje presvlake pogledajte upute na etiketi.
8. Kako biste olakšali ponovno sastavljanje, zabilježite kako 

se različiti dijelovi međusobno sklapaju prije rastavljanja 
proizvoda. Ne glačajte. Ne zaboravite da svi mehanički 
proizvodi zahtijevaju redovito održavanje i pažljivu upotrebu 
kako bi pružili maksimalno zadovoljstvo i dugotrajnost.

Okoliš
Zbog zaštite okoliša, kada prestanete s korištenjem ovog 
proizvoda, molimo deponirajte proizvod na odgovarajuće 
mjesto za odlaganje otpada sukladno lokalnim propisima.

Hrvatski

 Boho Chic 2 u 1 njihalica
BRUKSANVISNING

VIKTIG! OPPBEVARES TIL SENERE BRUK.

ADVARSLER
• Barnets maksimale vekt er 9 kg.
• Ikke forlat barnet uten tilsyn.

• Ikke bruk denne babyvippestolen så snart barnet kan 
sitte uten hjelp.

• Denne babyvippestolen er ikke beregnet for lengre 
soveperioder.

• Denne babyvippestolen er ikke beregnet for lengre 
soveperioder og erstatter ikke en vugge eller barneseng.

• Hvis barnet skal sove, plasser det i en egnet vugge eller 
barneseng. Det er farlig å plassere babyvippestolen på 
en opphøyet overflate, f.eks. et bord.

• Bruk alltid sikringsutstyret.
• Bruk aldri leketøybøylene til å bære babyvippestolen.
• Babyvippestolen ma ikke brukes hvis noen av delene er 

odelagt eller mangler.
• Ikke bruk tilbehør eller utskiftningsdeler bortsett fra de 

som er godkjent av produsenten. Bruk av annet tilbehør 
kan være farlig.

• Må settes sammen av en voksen person. Små deler.
Kvelningsfare.

• La aldri småbarn få lov til å leke uten tilsyn i nærheten 
av innretningen.

• Kontroller alltid at remmen mellom beina og selen er 
riktig justert og låst, selv om barnet bare sitter i stolen en 
kort tid.

• Sørg for å kontrollere at dette barneproduktet ikke 
inneholder noen løse skruer eller andre deler som 
kan skade barnet eller fange eller sette i klem hans 
eller hennes klær (bånd, smokk, halskjede osv. …), og 
dermed føre til kvelning.

• Kontroller at låsemekanismene er riktig festet og justert 
før du bruker barneproduktet.

• Sørg for at barneproduktet står på en fast overflate og 
er plassert i sikker avstand fra enhver anordning som 
kan produsere en åpen flamme, intense varmekilder, 
stikkontakter, skjøteledninger, platetopper, komfyrer ... 
osv., eller enhver gjenstand innen barnets rekkevidde.

• For å unngå risikoen for kvelning, skal alle plastposer og 
plastemballasjer være utenfor spedbarns og småbarns 
rekkevidde.

Bruk & oppbevaring:
1. Vaske instruksjoner: Alle tekstiler kan vaskes i maskin.

2. IKKE SENK noen av delene av innretningen i vann.
3. Fjern batteriene ved langtidsoppbevaring og når den ikke 

blir brukt over lengre tid.
4. Etter vask må du sørge for at madrassen er helt tørr før 

den legges tilbake.

Ytterligere råd
1. Så snart barnet ditt er i stand til å sitte selv, anbefaler vi at 

du bruker en høy barnestol for sikkerheten og komforten til 
barnet ditt.

2. Hvis det er mulig, variere vinkelen på ryggstøtten etter 
behov: sitte til måltider, halvveis tilbakelent når barnet er 
våkent og helt liggende når barnet hviler.

3. Ikke la barnet sitte i babystolen i veldig lange perioder: 
maks. 1,5 timer.

4. For å unngå risikoen å velte, skal babystolen aldri bæres av 
to personer.

5. For å hindre risikoen for å falle, skal ikke babystolen bæres 
med barnet i den.

6. Rengjør babystolen regelmessig.
7. For å vaske stoffet, se instruksjonene på etiketten.
8. For å gjøre gjenmontering enklere, sørg for at du 

merker deg hvordan de ulike delene kobles sammen for 
demontering av produktet. Ikke stryk produktet. Husk at alle 
mekaniske produkter trenger regelmessig vedlikehold og 
forsiktig bruk hvis de skal gi maksimal tilfredsstillelse og vare 
i lang tid.

Miljø
Av miljømessige grunner ber vi deg kvitte deg med dette 
produktet i egnede avfallsdeponier i overensstemmelse med 
lokal lovgivning, etter at du har holdt opp å bruke det.

Norsk

For kundeservice informasjon vennligst besøk vår hjemmeside: www.tinylove.com
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English

كرسي هزّاز 2 في 1 بوهو شيك لوكس
دليل الإرشادات

اقرأ الإرشادات جيدًا قبل الاستخدام، واتبعها واحتفظ بها للرجوع إليها في أي وقت.

تحذيرات. ازل جميع
وزن الطفل الأكبر هو 9 كغم.	 

لا تدعي الطفل أبداً بدون مراقبة.	 

 	

لا تستخدمي المهد المتكئ إذا كان بمقدور طفلك الجلوس دون مساعدة.	 

هذا المهد المتكئ ليس مخصصاً للنوم فيه لساعات طويلة.	 

هذا المهد المتكئ لا يستبدل الفراش أو السرير.	 

إذا احتاج طفلك للنوم، فيجب وضع السلعة على فراش أو سرير مناسب.	 

هناك خطورة عند استخدام هذا المهد المتكئ على سطح مرتفع مثل الطاولة.	 

استخدام جهاز اللجام دائماً.	 

لا تستخدمي أبداً شريط الدمى لرفع أو لحمل المهد المتكئ.	 

لا تستخدم المهد المتكئ إذا كان أي جزء من أجزائه مكسور أو ناقص.	 

لا تستعمل الملحقات أو قطع الغيار عدى عن تلك المصادق عليها من قبل المصنّع. 	 
استخدام ملحقات أخرى قد يكون خطيرا.

يجب أن يركبه شخص بالغ أجزاء صغيرة. خطر الاختناق.	 

لا يجوز السماح للأطفال الكبار باللعب دون مراقبة بالقرب من السلعة.	 

تأكد دائما أن حزام ما بين الساقين والرباط مضبوطان بشكل صحيح ومغلقان حتى لو كان الطفل 	 

جالسا لفترة قصيرة.

احرص على التأكد من أن أداة رعاية طفلك لا تحتوي على براغ مفككة أو أية أجزاء أخرى قد 	 

تجرح الطفل أو تمسك أو تحبس ملابسه أو ملابسها (شريط، دمية، قلادة إلخ...)، وبهذا تسبب 

الاختناق.

تأكد من أن آليات الغلق مضبوطة ومعدلة بشكل صحيح قبل استخدام أداة رعاية طفلك.	 

تأكد من أن تكون أداة رعاية طفلك على سطح صلب وموضوعة على مسافة آمنة من أي أداة 	 

قادرة على إنتاج لهب مكشوف، مصادر حرارة كثيفة، مقابس كهربائية، أسلاك تمديد، طباخات، 

أفران...إلخ، أو أي شيء في متناول الطفل.

نأ ام امازح مدختسا سولجلا ىلع ارداق كلفط حبصي.	 

عربيه

التنظيف والتخزين:
تعليمات الغسيل: جميع المواد قابلة للغسيل في الغسّالة.. 	

لا تغمر أجزاء المنتج الأخرى بالماء.. 	

أزل البطاريات للتخزين طويل المدى أو فترات عدم الاستخدام.. 	

بعد الغسيل تأكد أن جميع الفرشة جافة كما يجب قبل إعادة تركيبها.. 	

نصائح إضافية
ما أن يصير طفلك قادرا على الجلوس دون مساعدة، ننصحك باستخدام كرسي مرتفع . 	

لأمان وراحة طفلك.

إذا أمكن، نوّع زاوية مسند الظهر حسب المتطلبات: الجلوس لأجل الوجبات، نصف . 	
اتكاء عند اليقظة واتكاء كامل وقت الراحة.

لا تترك الطفل في كرسي الأطفال لفترات طويلة جدا: 5.	 ساعة كأقصى حد.. 	

لاجتناب خطر التأرجح، لا يجب أبدا حمل كرسي الأطفال من قبل شخصين.. 	

لاجتناب خطر السقوط، لا يجب أبدا حمل كرسي الأطفال والطفل جالس عليه.. 5

نظف كرسي الأطفال بانتظام.. 	

لغسل الكساء، يرجى مراجعة وثيقة التعليمات.. 	

لتسهيل إعادة التجميع، تأكد من حفظ كيفية موافقة الأجزاء المختلفة لبعضها قبل . 	
تفكيك المنتج. لا تقم بالكّي. تذكر أن جميع المنتجات الميكانيكية تحتاج إلى الصيانة 

بانتظام واستخدامها بحذر حتى توفر الإرضاء الكامل وتدوم لأطول وقت.

البيئة

للمحافظة على البيئة، عند التوقف عن استعمال هذا المنتج، نطلب منك التخلّص من المنتج 
لدى المنشآت الخاصة بالقمامات المماثلة بالتوافق مع القوانين المحلية.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ
• Το μέγιστο υποστηριζόμενο βάρος παιδιού είναι 9 κιλά. 
• Μην αφήνετε ποτέ το παιδί χωρίς επίβλεψη.

• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε την ανακλινόμενη κούνια από τη στιγμή 
που το παιδί μπορεί να καθίσει χωρίς βοήθεια.

• Η ανακλινόμενη κούνια δεν προορίζεται για παρατεταμένες 
περιόδους ύπνου.

• Η ανακλινόμενη κούνια δεν αντικαθιστά την κούνια ή το 
κρεβάτι.

• Αν το παιδί χρειαστεί να κοιμηθεί, τότε θα πρέπει να 
τοποθετηθεί στην κατάλληλη κούνια ή κρεβάτι.

• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε την ανακλινόμενη κούνια σε 
ανυψωμένη επιφάνεια, πχ. τραπέζι.

• Χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα το σύστημα συγκράτησης.
• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε ποτέ τον βραχίονα παιχνιδιών για να 

μεταφέρετε την ανακλινόμενη κούνια.
• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε την ανακλινόμενη κούνια εάν 

υπάρχουν σπασμένα ή ελλιπή μέρη.
• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε εξαρτήματα ή ανταλλακτικά εκτός 

εκείνων που έχουν εγκριθεί από τον κατασκευαστή. Η 
χρήση άλλων εξαρτημάτων μπορεί να αποβεί επικίνδυνη.

• Απαιτείται συναρμολόγηση από ενήλικες Μικρά 
εξαρτήματα. Κίνδυνος πνιγμού.

• Τα μικρά παιδιά δε θα πρέπει να παίζουν κοντά στο προϊόν 
χωρίς επίβλεψη.

• Βεβαωθείτε πάντα ότι ο ιμάντας του καβάλου και οι ιμάντες 
ώμου είναι σωστά ρυθμισμένοι και ασφαλισμένοι ακόμα 
κι αν το παιδί τοποθετηθεί στη κούνια για μικρό χρονικό 
διάστημα.

• Φροντίστε να ελέγξετε ότι το προϊόν παιδικής φροντίδας 
σας δεν περιέχει χαλαρές βίδες ή οποιοδήποτε άλλο 
εξάρτημα που ενδέχεται να τραυματίσει το παιδί ή να 
πιαστεί στα ρούχα του (κορδέλα, κουκλάκι, κολιέ κτλ.), και 
κατά συνέπεια να προκαλέσει στραγγαλισμό.

• Ελέγξτε ότι οι μηχανισμοί ασφάλισης είναι σωστά 
ασφαλισμένοι και ρυθμισμένοι προτού χρησιμοποιήσετε το 
προϊόν παιδικής φροντίδας σας.

• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν παιδικής φροντίδας σας 
βρίσκεται επάνω σε σταθερή επιφάνεια και ότι είναι 
τοποθετημένο σε ασφαλή απόσταση από οποιαδήποτε 
συσκευή θα μπορούσε να παράγει ανοιχτή φλόγα, από 
πηγές έντονης θερμότητας, ηλεκτρικές πρίζες, πολύπριζα, 
κουζίνες μαγειρέματος, φούρνους... κτλ., ή από οποιοδήποτε 
αντικείμενο μπορεί να φτάσει το παιδί.

• ια να αποφευχθεί ο κίνδυνος ασφυξίας, φυλάσσετε όλες τις 
πλαστικές σακούλες και τα υλικά συσκευασίας μακριά από 
βρέφη και μικρά παιδιά.

Καθαρισμός και αποθήκευση:
1. Οδηγίες πλύσης: Όλα τα υφάσματα μπορούν να πλυθούν 

στο πλυντήριο.

     

2. ΜΗ βυθίζετε τα υπόλοιπα μέρη του προϊόντος σε νερό.
3. Αφαιρείτε τις μπαταρίες σε περίπτωση μακροχρόνιας 

αποθήκευσης ή σε περιόδους μη χρήσης.
4. Μετά το πλύσιμο βεβαιωθείτε ότι το στρώμα είναι στεγνό 

πριν την επανασυναρμολόγηση.

Επιπλέον συμβουλές
1. Από τη στιγμή που το παιδί σας θα μπορεί να κάθεται 

χωρίς βοήθεια, συνιστούμε να χρησιμοποιήσετε καρεκλάκι 
φαγητού για την ασφάλεια και την άνεση του παιδιού σας.

2. Ει δυνατόν, αλλάζετε τη γωνία της πλάτης του καθίσματος 
βάσει των οδηγιών : όρθια κατά τη διάρκεια του γεύματος, 
ημι-ανακλινόμενη όταν το παιδί είναι ξύπνιο και σε πλήρη 
ανάκλιση όταν ξεκουράζεται.

3. Μην αφήνετε το παιδί στο καρεκλάκι για πολύ μεγάλο 
χρονικό διάστημα: 1.5 ώρα το μέγιστο.

4. Για να αποφευχθεί ο κίνδυνος ανατροπής, το καρεκλάκι δεν 
θα πρέπει ποτέ να μεταφέρεται από δύο άτομα.

5. Για να αποφευχθεί ο κίνδυνος πτώσης, το καρεκλάκι δεν θα 
πρέπει να μεταφέρεται με το παιδί καθισμένο σε αυτό.

6. Καθαρίζετε το καρεκλάκι τακτικά.

7. Για να πλύνετε το ύφασμα, παρακαλούμε συμβουλευτείτε 
την ετικέττα με τις οδηγίες.

8. Για να διευκολυνθείτε στη συναρμολόγηση, φροντίστε να 
κρατήσετε σημειώσεις για το πώς συνδυάζονται μεταξύ 
τους τα διάφορα κομμάτια προτού αποσυναρμολογήσετε το 
προϊόν. Μην το σιδερώνετε. Θυμηθείτε ότι όλα τα μηχανικά 
μέρη χρήζουν τακτικής συντήρησης και προσεκτικής 
χρήσης για να παράσχουν μέγιστη ικανοποίηση και να 
κρατήσουν μεγαλύτερο χρονικό διάστημα.

Περιβάλλον

Για περιβαλλοντικούς λόγους, το προϊόν πρέπει να 
απορρίπτεται μετά τη χρήση του στην κατάλληλη μονάδα 
επεξεργασίας απορριμμάτων σύμφωνα με την τοπική 
νομοθεσία.

Ρηλάξ 2 σε 1 Boho Chic
ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ

ΔΙΑΒΆΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ ΠΡΙΝ ΑΠΌ ΤΗ ΧΡΉΣΗ, ΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΉΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΚΑΙ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΊΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΩΣ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΆ.

Ελληνικά

Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με τις υπηρεσίες καταναλωτών, επισκεφτείτε την ιστοσελίδα: www.tinylove.com
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FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK
• A gyermek maximális testsúlya 9 kg lehet.
• Soha ne hagyja a gyermeket felügyelet nélkül.

• Ne használja az állványos babahintát, ha gyermeke már 
segítség nélkül ülni tud.

• Az állványos babahinta nem alkalmas hosszantartó alvásra.
• Az állványos babahinta nem helyettesíti az ágyat. Ha 

gyermekének alvásra van szüksége, tegye megfelelő ágyba.
• Az állványos babahintát megemelt felületen, pl. asztalon 

használni veszélyes.
• Mindig használja a biztonsági rendszert.
• Soha ne a játéktartó rúdnál fogva hordozza az állványos 

babahintát.
• Ne használja az állványos babahintát, ha valamely alkatrésze 

eltört vagy hiányzik.
• Kizárólag a gyártó vagy a forgalmazó által jóváhagyott 

tartozékokat vagy cserealkatrészeket használja. Más 
tartozékok használata veszéllyel jár.

• Összeszereléséhez felnőtt személy szükséges. Apró 
alkatrészek. Figyelem, fulladást okozhat.

• Kisgyermekek nem játszhatnak felügyelet nélkül a  
termék közelében.

• Mindig ellenőrizze, hogy az elágazó pánt és heveder 
megfelelően be van-e állítva, illetve hogy reteszelve 
van-e akkor is, ha csak rövid ideig használják.

• Vigyázzon arra, hogy a babatermékben ne legyen 
meglazult csavar vagy bármilyen más alkatrész, amely 
megsérthetné a gyermekét, vagy ruháit beakaszthatná 
(szalagok, cumi, nyaklánc stb.) és ezzel fulladást 
okozhatna.

• Ellenőrizze, hogy a záró mechanizmus megfelelően 
működik és illeszkedik, mielőtt használná a 
babaterméket.

• Ellenőrizze, hogy a babatermék szilárd felületen 
helyezkedik el, biztonságos távolságra bármilyen 
nyílt lángot okozó eszköztől, erős hőforrástól, 
dugaszaljzattól, hosszabbítótól, gáztűzhelytől, 
kályhától stb. És minden olyan tárgytól, amelyet a 
gyermeke elérhetne.

• A fulladásveszély megelőzése érdekében tartsa 
távol gyermekétől a műanyag tasakokat és 
csomagolóanyagokat.

Tisztítás és tárolás:
1. Mosási útmutató: Minden gyártmány mosható gépben.

     

2. NE merítse vízbe a termék alkatrészeit.
3. Hosszabb tárolási időtartam vagy kihasználatlanság esetén 

távolítsa el az elemeket.
4. Győződjön meg róla, hogy mosás után a matrac 

megfelelően megszáradt, mielőtt újra összeszereli.

További tanácsok
1. Amint gyermeke képes egyedül felülni, ajánljuk, hogy 

magas széket használjon a gyermek biztonsága és kényelme 
érdekében.

2. Ha lehetséges, változtassa a háttámla szögét a 
szükségleteknek megfelelően: ülő pozíció evéshez, félig 
megdöntött pozíció ébrenléthez, és teljesen hátradöntött 
pozíció pihenéshez.

3. Ne hagyja a gyermeket a babaszékben hosszabb ideig: 
legfeljebb 1,5 óra.

4. A kibillenés elkerülése érdekében a babaszéket soha nem 
szabad egyszerre két személynek vinnie.

5. A kiesés veszélyének elkerülése érdekében a babaszéket 
nem szabad benne ülő babával hordozni.

6. A babaszéket rendszeresen tisztítsa.
7. A huzat mosására vonatkozó utasítások megtalálhatók a 

címkén.
8. Az ismételt összeszerelés megkönnyítése érdekében 

a termék szétszerelését megelőzően jegyezze meg a 
különböző alkatrészek egymásba illeszkedésének módját. 
Ne vasalja. Ne feledje, hogy a mechanikus termékek 
maximálisan kielégítő és hosszantartó használhatóságát 
rendszeres karbantartással és rendeltetésszerű használattal 
biztosíthatja.

Környezetvédelmi utasítások
Környezetvédelmi okokból a terméket a használati életciklus 
végén a helyi előírásoknak megfelelően ártalmatlanítsa.

Bohém stílusú, 2 az 1-ben hintaszék
HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

HASZNÁLAT ELŐTT OLVASSA EL AZ UTASÍTÁSOKAT, TARTSA BE AZOKAT, VALAMINT TARTSA MEG ŐKET A JÖVŐBENI HASZNÁLATHOZ

Magyar

UPOZORNENIA
• Maximálne váha dieťaťa je 9 kg.
• Nikdy nenechávajte dieťa bez dozoru.

• Hojdacie lehátko viac nepoužívajte, keď sa už vaše dieťa 
dokáže samo posadiť. 

• Hojdacie lehátko nie je určené na dlhodobý spánok.
• Hojdacie lehátko nenahrádza detskú postieľku.
• Ak sa vaše dieťa chystá na spánok, mali by ste ho preložiť do 

vhodnej detskej postieľky. 
• Používanie tohto hojdacieho lehátka na vyvýšenom povrchu, 

ako je napríklad stôl, je nebezpečné.
• Vždy používajte zaisťovací systém.
• Nikdy nepoužívajte hrazdu s hračkami na prenos hojdacieho 

lehátka.
• Hojdacie lehátko nepoužívajte, ak sú niektoré jeho časti 

poškodené alebo chýbajú.
• Používajte iba doplnky alebo náhradné diely, ktoré boli 

schválené výrobcom. Používanie iných doplnkov môže byť 
nebezpečné.

• Vyžaduje sa montáž, ktorú vykoná dospelá osoba Malé časti.
Nebezpečenstvo škrtenia.

• Vaše deti by sa bez dozoru nemali hrať v blízkosti produktu.
• Vždy sa uistite, že pracka pásu a popruhy sú správne 

nastavené a zaistené, aj keď je dieťa v sklápacej kolíske len na 
krátky čas.

• Skontrolujte, či sa na tomto výrobku pre deti nenachádzajú 
uvoľnené skrutky alebo akékoľvek iné diely, ktoré by mohli 
spôsobiť zranenie dieťaťa alebo zachytiť jeho oblečenie 
(mašľu, cumlík, náhrdelník atď.) a spôsobiť tak udusenie.

• Pred použitím tohto výrobku skontrolujte, či sú zaisťovacie 
mechanizmy správne zapojené a nastavené.

• Zabezpečte, aby bol tento výrobok pre deti umiestnený na 
pevnom podklade a nachádzal sa v bezpečnej vzdialenosti od 
všetkých zariadení, ktoré by mohli byť zdrojom otvoreného 
ohňa či intenzívneho tepla, od elektrických zásuviek, 
predlžovacích káblov, sporákov, pecí a podobne alebo od 
akýchkoľvek predmetov v dosahu dieťaťa.

• Aby sa predišlo riziku udusenia, uchovávajte plastové vrecká a 
balenie mimo dosahu batoliat a malých detí.

Čišćenje i čuvanje:
1. Pokyny pre čistenie: Všetky tkaniny sa môžu prať v práčke.

2. NEPONÁRAJTE ostatné časti výrobku do vody.
3. V prípade dlhodobého skladovania alebo nepoužívania 

vyberte batérie.
4. Dbajte na to, aby po bol matrac po očistení dôkladne 

vysušení skôr, ako ho opätovne použijete.

Ďalšie pokyny
1. Keď sa vaše dieťa bude vedieť bez pomoci posadiť, 

odporúčame vám, aby ste používali detskú stoličku, ktorá 
zaistí bezpečnosť a pohodlie vášho dieťaťa.

2. Ak je to možné, nastavujte uhol chrbtovej opierky podľa 
aktuálnych potrieb: poloha sedmo pri jedení, napoly 
sklopené v bdelom stave a úplne sklopené pri odpočinku.

3. Nenechávajte dieťa v detskej stoličke príliš dlho: maximálne 
1,5 hodiny.

4. Aby sa predišlo riziku prevrátenia, detskú stoličku by nikdy 
nemali prenášať dve osoby.

5. Aby sa predišlo riziku pádu, detská stolička by sa mala 
prenášať vždy bez dieťaťa.

6. Detskú stoličku pravidelne čistite.
7. Pri čistení návleku sa riaďte pokynmi na štítku.
8. Aby ste výrobok dokázali znova poskladať, poznačte si pred 

jeho demontážou, ako do seba jednotlivé časti zapadajú. 
Nežehlite. Nezabúdajte, že všetky mechanické výrobky si 
vyžadujú pravidelnú údržbu a opatrné používanie. Iba tak 
poskytnú maximálnu spokojnosť a dlhotrvajúci úžitok.

Životné prostredie

Chráňte životné prostredie a po skončení používania výrobku 
ho odstráňte do určených zberných kontajnerov v súlade s 
miestnou legislatívou.

Boho Chic ljuljaška 2 u 1
NÁVOD NA POUŽÍVANIE

PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE TENTO NÁVOD, DODRŽIAVAJTE UVEDENÉ POKYNY A ODLOŽTE SI HO PRE BUDÚCU REFERENCIU.

Српски
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UPOZORENJA
• Maksimalna težina deteta je 9 kg.
• Nikada ne ostavljajte dete bez nadzora.

• Ne koristite njihalicu kada vaše dete može da sedi bez 
pomoći.

• Ova njihalica nije namenjena za produžene periode spavanja.
• Ova njihalica ne zamenjuje krevetac ili krevet.
• Ako vaše dete treba da spava, onda treba da ga postavite u 

odgovarajući krevetac ili krevet.
• Opasno je koristiti ovu njihalicu na izdignutim površinama, 

npr. stolu.
• Uvek koristite bezbednosni sistem.
• Nikada ne koristite vrtešku da nosite njihalicu.
• Ne koristiti njihalicu ako su neki delovi polomljeni ili 

nedostaju.
• Uporabljajte samo dodatke in nadomestne dele, ki jih je 

odobril proizvajalec. Uporaba drugih dodatkov je lahko 
nevarna.

• Neophodno je da montira odrasla osoba. Sitni delovi.
Opasnost od gušenja.

• Maloj deci ne bi trebalo dozvoliti da se igraju bez nadzora u 
blizini proizvoda.

• Vedno preverite, ali je varnostni pas med nogami in prek 
ramen ustrezno nameščen in so sponke zaprte, tudi če bo 
otrok sedel le kratek čas.

• Preverite, da izdelek za otroka ne vsebuje nepritrjenih vijakov 
ali drugih delov, ki bi lahko poškodovali otroka ali za katere bi 
se lahko zataknila njegova oblačila (trak, duda, ogrlica ipd.) in 
povzročila zadušitev.

• Preverite, ali so mehanizmi za zaklepanje ustrezno aktivirani in 
nastavljeni, preden uporabite izdelek za otroka.

• Ko uporabljate izdelek za otroka, poskrbite, da je na trdni 
površini in varno oddaljen od vseh naprav, ki lahko povzročijo 
ogenj, virov močne toplote, električnih vtičnic, kablov 
podaljškov, kuhalnikov, pečic ipd. ter vseh predmetov v 
dosegu otroka.

• Da bi se izognili nevarnosti zadušitve, vse plastične vrečke in 
embalažo hranite izven dosega dojenčkov in malčkov.

Čiščenje in shranjevanje:
1. Uputstvo za pranje: Sve tkanine su perive u mašini za veš.

2. NEMOJTE potapati ostale delove proizvoda u vodu.
3. Uklonite baterije u slučaju dugotrajnog odlaganja ili perioda 

nekorišćenja.
4. Nakon pranja, pobrinite se da je dušek u potpunosti suv pre 

ponovnog sklapanja.

Dodatni nasvet
1. Takoj, ko lahko vaš otrok samostojno sedi pokončno, 

vam priporočamo, da za varnost in udobje vašega otroka 
uporabite visoki stol za hranjenje.

2. Če je mogoče, spremenite kot naslonjala glede na zahteve: 
sedenje med obroki, polovično nagnjeno, ko je otrok buden 
in popolnoma nagnjeno pri počitku.

3. Otroka ne puščajte v otroškem stolu zelo dolgo: največ 1,5 
ure.

4. Da bi se izognili nevarnosti prevrnitve, na otroški stol nikoli 
ne posedajte dveh oseb.

5. Da bi se izognili nevarnosti padca, otroškega stola ne smete 
nositi z otrokom v njem.

6. Redno čistite ostroški stol.
7. Za pranje tkanine glejte navodila na etiketi.
8. Za lažje ponovno sestavljanje si pred razstavljanjem zapišite, 

kateri deli sodijo skupaj. Ne likajte. Vedite, da vsi mehanski 
izdelki potrebujejo redno vzdrževanje in previdno uporabo, 
če naj zagotovijo najboljše možno zadovoljstvo in dolgo 
življenjsko dobo.

Okolje
Kadar prenehate uporabljati izdelek, ga iz okoljevarstvenih 
razlogov odložite v ustreznih zbirnih centrih za posebne 
odpadke, skladno z lokalno zakonodajo.
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UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU

PROČITAJTE UPUTSTVO PRE UPOTREBE, SLEDITE GA I ZADRŽITE RADI BUDUĆIH KONSULTACIJA.
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